
March 13, 2023 
 

Timber Lakes Property Owners Association Important Contact Information 
 

Office Location On-site on Ridge Line Drive   Hours: See website for hours 
Mailing Address 218 Timber Lakes Est Heber City, UT 84032-9695 
Phone 435.200.9888  Fax 435.200.9886  Email office@TimberLakesUtah.com 
Administrative Assistant Taylor Terry    Security 435.200.9542 
Mountain Manager Ken Horne   Assistant Mountain Manager Matt Anderson 
 

https://TimberLakesUtah.com 
 

President      Architectural Control 
Monty Botosan 2024 (Christine)   Jason Summers 2024 (Kimberly) 
MontyBotosan@TimberLakesUtah.com  Jason@TimberLakesUtah.com   
 
Vice President / Water Company Liaison & Security / Government Liaison 
Church Camp Liaison Steve West 2025 
Kathy McGregor 2025 SteveWest@TimberLakesUtah.com 
KathyMcGregor@TimberLakesUtah.com 
 Fire Safety  
Treasurer & Secretary Cody Kirkham 2023 (Toni) 
Darlene Norton 2025 CodyKirkham@TimberLakesUtah.com 
Darlene@TimberLakesUtah.com  
 Solid Waste Management 
Roads Tim Loveday 2024 
Steve Mair 2023 (Laura) Tim@TimberLakesUtah.com 
Steven@TimberLakesUtah.com    
       Community Solutions & Sales 801.955.5126 
Newsletter/Common Areas/Community   
Outreach/Snowmobile/First Responders  County Sheriff 435.654.1411 
Monica Baldauf 2023 (Peter)     
Monica@TimberLakesUtah.com   Fire Dept questions 435.940.9636 
        

DWR 801.491.5678 
 
Timber Lakes Water office 435.654.0125, for emergency, call office & listen to message 
 
Heber Light & Power 435.654.1581, report power outages to 435.654.2913 
 
All West Communications from Timber Lakes 611, from elsewhere 866.255.9378  
   
Wasatch County 435.654.3211     Building Dept 435.657.3200    Planning 435.657.3205 
 
Health 435.654.2700     Maintenance Mgr 435.671.0166     Solid Waste 435.654.1661 ext 3275 
 
Emergency & Timber Lakes First Responders 911  Animal Control 435.654.5727 
 
Heber City Post Office 435.654.1345    Heber Valley Hospital 435.654.2500 
   

 


